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Current
. Contract Spending to | Contract Contract .. Original Contract
Department/Facility Number io;::::: Date Start Date | End Date Contract Description Contract Type Approved/Filed Date
Devartment of ASSIST WITH THE CATHERINE VALLEY g"‘?“nt“nF”y q
Tepa m;:nt. N TM70601 $25,000.00 | $25,000.0004/01/2007 [12/31/2012 |TRAIL,NEW BRIDGE STRUCTURE TO ;flecbs un 08/07/2009
ransportation CROSS JOHNSON HOLLOW CREEK (Member
Initiative)
Community
Department of State TM09306 $21,000.00 | $19,360.5604/01/2009 [07/31/2014 (2009 LMI f;ﬁfg;sef“nd 08/26/2011
Initiative)
CONSTRUCTIO OF A NEW COUNTY RD. |Community
Department of AND INFRASTRUCTURE Projects Fund
Transportation TM80608 $46,500.00| $46,500.00|04/01/2008 12/31/2013 IMPROVEMENTS IN AIRPORT (Member 08/25/2009
CORPORATE PARK Initiative)
Contracts Not
Department of Health T025266 $20,000.00 | $15,032.04/10/01/2009 03/31/2011 |ARRA-IMMUNIZATION (12000GVI003) Subject to OSC 05/05/2010
Pre-Audit
Contracts Not
Department of Health T025206 $46,472.00 | $30,517.76//10/01/2009 09/30/2011 |[ARRA STIMULUS (GAP#12000GMC001) Subject to OSC 05/05/2010
Pre-Audit
Contracts Not
Department of Health T36460GG $20,604.25 | $20,604.25/10/01/2020 09/30/2021 |Chemung Co LPPP- Subject to OSC 08/18/2021
Pre-Audit
Division of Criminal Contracts Not
) ) T632598 $12,500.00| $12,500.00|01/01/2012 12/31/2012 |BJ11632598 BYRNE JAG 01490GNO Subject to OSC 04/18/2012
Justice Services .
Pre-Audit
Division of Criminal Contracts Not
Tusti ) T444339 $22,350.00| $22,350.00(04/01/2015 109/30/2016 ||AD16444339 AID TO DEFENSE 00 Subject to OSC 08/20/2015
ustice Services Pre-Audit




Division of Criminal

Contracts Not

) . T662341 $7,132.50 $6,966.83|(12/01/2020 (12/31/2021 |[LIVESCAN EQUIPMENT PROGRAM Subject to OSC 11/22/2021
Justice Services :
Pre-Audit
Division of Criminal Contracts Not
) . T118103 $14,900.00 ([ $14,900.00//04/01/2011 03/31/2012 |[AD11118103 AID TO DEFENSE 01490GO007 |Subject to OSC 08/17/2011
Justice Services .
Pre-Audit
Division of Criminal Contracts Not
) ) T144111 $14,900.00| $14,900.00(04/01/2014 03/31/2015 ||AD14144111 AID TO DEFENSE GO1 Subject to OSC 07/11/2014
Justice Services .
Pre-Audit
.. .. Contracts Not
Division of Criminal T637070 §30,000.00| $25.854.28|10/01/2011 |09/30/2012 | BRO9637070 BYRNE JAG RECOVERY Subject to OSC  [08/22/2011
Justice Services 01490GN004 :
Pre-Audit
Division of Criminal Contracts Not
) . T444484 $14,900.00| $14,900.00/10/01/2016 109/30/2017 ||AID TO DEFENSE Subject to OSC 12/29/2016
Justice Services .
Pre-Audit
Division of Criminal Contracts Not
) ) T108073 $16,200.00 [ $16,022.00//04/01/2010 03/31/2011 |[AD10108073 AID TO DEFENSE 01490GO006 |Subject to OSC 10/20/2010
Justice Services .
Pre-Audit
Division of Criminal Contracts Not
) . T101078 $12,500.00| $12,366.00|01/01/2015 |12/31/2015 ||LG14101078 LEGISLATIVE INITIA Subject to OSC 01/28/2015
Justice Services :
Pre-Audit
Division of Criminal Contracts Not
) . T101105 $40,000.00/| $38,759.81/01/01/2015 102/29/2016 |[LG14101105 LEGISLATIVE INITIA Subject to OSC 02/20/2015
Justice Services .
Pre-Audit
Division of Criminal Contracts Not
Tusti ) T102042 $5,000.00 $5,000.00/(09/01/2016 |08/31/2017 |DOMESTIC VIOLENCE SERVICES Subject to OSC 09/20/2016
ustice Services .
Pre-Audit
Division of Criminal Contracts Not
) . T101675 $5,000.00 $0.00/(10/01/2015 09/30/2016 |DOMESTIC VIOLENCE SERVICES Subject to OSC 12/15/2015
Justice Services :
Pre-Audit
Division of Criminal Contracts Not
) . T102024 $10,000.00| $10,000.00/09/01/2016 08/31/2017 ||[SUPPLEMENTAL FUNDING Subject to OSC 09/22/2016
Justice Services .
Pre-Audit
Division of Criminal Contracts Not
) ) T128265 $12,500.00 $9,037.82/(01/01/2013 |12/31/2013 |LG12128265 LEGISLATIVE INITIA Subject to OSC 11/27/2012
Justice Services Pre-Audit
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Division of Criminal

Contracts Not

) ) T484950 $40,000.00 $0.00/(07/01/2023 06/30/2024 |GIVE INITIATIVE Subject to OSC 01/02/2024
Justice Services :
Pre-Audit
Division of Criminal Contracts Not
) . T484949 $50,000.00 $0.00107/01/2023 06/30/2024 |GIVE INITIATIVE Subject to OSC 01/02/2024
Justice Services .
Pre-Audit
Division of Criminal Contracts Not
) ) T445237 $47.911.00| $47,911.00/04/01/2021 103/31/2022 |AID TO PROSECUTION Subject to OSC 05/17/2022
Justice Services .
Pre-Audit
Division of Criminal Contracts Not
) ) T101537 $5,000.00 $4,832.04/(10/01/2015 109/30/2016 |LG15101537 LEGISLATIVE INITIA Subject to OSC 09/19/2015
Justice Services :
Pre-Audit
Division of Criminal Contracts Not
) . T139878 $12,500.00| $12,500.00/01/01/2014 12/31/2014 |[LG13139878 LEGISLATIVE INITIA Subject to OSC 03/13/2014
Justice Services .
Pre-Audit
s .. Contracts Not
Division of Criminal 1110523395 GTSC IGNITION INTERLOCK .
Justice Services T523395 $30,614.00| $30,155.58/10/01/2010 09/30/2011 DEVICE MONITOR ING PROGRAM GA012 g;l?zit({ci(t) OSC 03/21/2011
Division of Criminal Contracts Not
) ) T139830 $25,000.00| $25,000.00|04/01/2013 |12/31/2014 ||LG13139830 LEGISLATIVE INITIA Subject to OSC 12/23/2013
Justice Services :
Pre-Audit
.. .. Contracts Not
Division of Criminal 1G10523546 GTSC IGNITION INTERLOCK )
Justice Services T523546 $30,614.00| $27,977.04/10/01/2011 09/30/2012 DEVICE MONITOR ING PROGRAM GS002 IS)lrleb_Jzitdtii OSC 02/24/2012
Division of Criminal Contracts Not
) ) T445091 $14,900.00| $14,900.00/10/01/2018 109/30/2019 ||AID TO DEFENSE Subject to OSC 09/11/2018
Justice Services .
Pre-Audit
Division of Criminal Contracts Not
) ) T102400 $6,000.00 $6,000.00/(09/01/2017 08/31/2018 |DOMESTIC VIOLENCE PROGRAM Subject to OSC 08/16/2017
Justice Services :
Pre-Audit
Division of Criminal Contracts Not
) . T128252 $25,000.00/| $12,595.87|04/01/2012 03/31/2013 |[LG12128252 LEGISLATIVE INITIA Subject to OSC 10/04/2012
Justice Services .
Pre-Audit
Division of Criminal Contracts Not
) ) T102453 $7,500.00 $7,500.00/(01/01/2018 |12/31/2018 |SUPPLEMENTAL FUNDING Subject to OSC 01/17/2018
Justice Services Pre-Audit
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Division of Criminal

Contracts Not

) ) T444985 $14,900.00| $14,900.00|10/01/2017 09/30/2018 ||AID TO DEFENSE Subject to OSC 01/18/2018
Justice Services :
Pre-Audit
Division of Criminal Contracts Not
) . T445172 $20,727.00| $20,727.00/10/01/2019 03/31/2021 |[NEW CONTRACT Subject to OSC 12/18/2019
Justice Services .
Pre-Audit
Division of Criminal Contracts Not
) ) T138103 $14,900.00| $14,900.00(04/01/2013 03/31/2014 ||AD13138103 AID TO DEFENSE GO1 Subject to OSC 11/26/2013
Justice Services .
Pre-Audit
Division of Criminal Contracts Not
) ) T103365 $8,000.00 $8,000.00/(04/01/2018 107/31/2019 |SUPPLEMENTAL FUNDING Subject to OSC 09/04/2018
Justice Services :
Pre-Audit
Division of Criminal Contracts Not
) . T128103 $14,900.00| $14,900.00(04/01/2012 103/31/2013 ||AD12128103 AID TO DEFENSE GO1 Subject to OSC 08/10/2012
Justice Services .
Pre-Audit
Division of Criminal Contracts Not
) ) T445295 $14,088.00/| $14,088.00/04/01/2021 103/31/2022 ||AID TO DEFENSE Subject to OSC 11/02/2021
Justice Services .
Pre-Audit
Department of Contracts Not
Environmental T00214GG $22,500.00 [ $22,500.00/02/01/2017 01/31/2019 |Funded by Aid to Localities-EX Subject to OSC 04/26/2017
Conservation Pre-Audit
Department of Contracts Not
Environmental T01282GG $23,000.00 [ $21,294.33//01/01/2022 12/31/2022 |[MWRR PROGRAM CHEMUNG COUNTY 01 |Subject to OSC 07/27/2022
Conservation Pre-Audit
. Contracts Not
Office of Parks Recreation CO-OP AGREEMENT FOR OPERATION OF .
& Historic Preservation T100028 $1.00 $0.00/(06/01/1993 |05/13/2013 NEWTOWN BATTLEFIELD STATE PARK g??:f dti(z OSC 11/02/1993
Contracts Not
Department of Labor T014444 $3,913.00 $3,610.00/(08/01/2012 107/31/2013 |OSH T&E FY 12/13 Subject to OSC 08/25/2012
Pre-Audit
07/08 HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES Contracts Not
Board of Elections T002774 $3,048.00 $3,048.00/(04/01/2007 /09/30/2012 |POLLING PLACE ACCESS Subject to OSC 03/09/2012
IMPROVEMENTS Pre-Audit
POLLING PLACE ACCESS Contracts Not
Board of Elections T002962 $3,941.00 $3,494.00/(08/01/2009 |07/31/2014 |IMPROVEMENTS - GRANT CHEMUNG Subject to OSC 04/14/2010
COUNTY Pre-Audit
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Board of Elections

T002532

$49,831.00

$22,441.26

10/01/2006

03/31/2023

VOTER EDUCATION / POLLWORKER
TRAINING

Contracts Not
Subject to OSC
Pre-Audit

03/09/2012

Board of Elections

T002648

$23,452.18

$7,588.06

04/01/2006

03/31/2023

NYS FUNDED POLLING PLACE ACCESS
IMPROVEMENTS

Contracts Not
Subject to OSC
Pre-Audit

03/09/2012

Board of Elections

T003091

$3,752.00

$753.27

04/01/2011

09/30/2015

2010 HHS GRANT CHEMUNG COUNTY

Contracts Not
Subject to OSC
Pre-Audit

08/10/2011

Board of Elections

C004176

$102,673.53

$102,673.53

03/28/2020

12/31/2021

NYS HAVA Cares Act Grant

Contracts Not
Subject to OSC
Pre-Audit

06/10/2020

Board of Elections

T004575

$48,869.56

$18,613.95

07/01/2022

03/31/2024

Absentee Ballot Pre-Paid Post

Contracts Not
Subject to OSC
Pre-Audit

03/27/2023

Board of Elections

T004408

$19,403.31

$19,403.31

04/07/2021

01/28/2022

Early Voting Expansion Grant

Contracts Not
Subject to OSC
Pre-Audit

01/26/2022
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