Open Book New York Office of the State Comptroller Thomas P. DiNapoli, State Comptroller Displaying all Contracts for CHEMUNG COUNTY OF

Department/Facility	Contract Number	Current Contract Amount	Spending to Date	Contract Start Date	Contract End Date	Contract Description	Contract Type	Original Contract Approved/Filed Date
Department of Transportation	TM70601	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	04/01/2007	12/31/2012	ASSIST WITH THE CATHERINE VALLEY TRAIL,NEW BRIDGE STRUCTURE TO CROSS JOHNSON HOLLOW CREEK	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	08/07/2009
Department of State	TM09306	\$21,000.00	\$19,360.56	04/01/2009	07/31/2014	2009 LMI	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	08/26/2011
Department of Transportation	TM80608	\$46,500.00	\$46,500.00	04/01/2008	12/31/2013	CONSTRUCTIO OF A NEW COUNTY RD. AND INFRASTRUCTURE IMPROVEMENTS IN AIRPORT CORPORATE PARK	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	08/25/2009
Department of Health	T025266	\$20,000.00	\$15,032.04	10/01/2009	03/31/2011	ARRA-IMMUNIZATION (12000GVI003)	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	05/05/2010
Department of Health	T025206	\$46,472.00	\$30,517.76	10/01/2009	09/30/2011	ARRA STIMULUS (GAP#12000GMC001)	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	05/05/2010
Department of Health	T36460GG	\$20,604.25	\$20,604.25	10/01/2020	09/30/2021	Chemung Co LPPP-	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	08/18/2021
Division of Criminal Justice Services	T632598	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	01/01/2012	12/31/2012	BJ11632598 BYRNE JAG 01490GN0	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	04/18/2012
Division of Criminal Justice Services	T444339	\$22,350.00	\$22,350.00	04/01/2015	09/30/2016	AD16444339 AID TO DEFENSE 00	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	08/20/2015

Division of Criminal Justice Services	T662341	\$7,132.50	\$6,966.83	12/01/2020	12/31/2021	LIVESCAN EQUIPMENT PROGRAM	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	11/22/2021
Division of Criminal Justice Services	T118103	\$14,900.00	\$14,900.00	04/01/2011	03/31/2012	AD11118103 AID TO DEFENSE 01490GO007	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	08/17/2011
Division of Criminal Justice Services	T144111	\$14,900.00	\$14,900.00	04/01/2014	03/31/2015	AD14144111 AID TO DEFENSE GO1	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	07/11/2014
Division of Criminal Justice Services	T637070	\$30,000.00	\$25,854.28	10/01/2011	09/30/2012	BR09637070 BYRNE JAG RECOVERY 01490GN004	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	08/22/2011
Division of Criminal Justice Services	T444484	\$14,900.00	\$14,900.00	10/01/2016	09/30/2017	AID TO DEFENSE	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	12/29/2016
Division of Criminal Justice Services	T108073	\$16,200.00	\$16,022.00	04/01/2010	03/31/2011	AD10108073 AID TO DEFENSE 01490GO006	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	10/20/2010
Division of Criminal Justice Services	T101078	\$12,500.00	\$12,366.00	01/01/2015	12/31/2015	LG14101078 LEGISLATIVE INITIA	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	01/28/2015
Division of Criminal Justice Services	T101105	\$40,000.00	\$38,759.81	01/01/2015	02/29/2016	LG14101105 LEGISLATIVE INITIA	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	02/20/2015
Division of Criminal Justice Services	T102042	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	09/01/2016	08/31/2017	DOMESTIC VIOLENCE SERVICES	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	09/20/2016
Division of Criminal Justice Services	T101675	\$5,000.00	\$0.00	10/01/2015	09/30/2016	DOMESTIC VIOLENCE SERVICES	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	12/15/2015
Division of Criminal Justice Services	T102024	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	09/01/2016	08/31/2017	SUPPLEMENTAL FUNDING	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	09/22/2016
Division of Criminal Justice Services	T128265	\$12,500.00	\$9,037.82	01/01/2013	12/31/2013	LG12128265 LEGISLATIVE INITIA	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	11/27/2012

Division of Criminal Justice Services	T484950	\$40,000.00	\$0.00	07/01/2023	06/30/2024	GIVE INITIATIVE	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	01/02/2024
Division of Criminal Justice Services	T484949	\$50,000.00	\$0.00	07/01/2023	06/30/2024	GIVE INITIATIVE	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	01/02/2024
Division of Criminal Justice Services	T445237	\$47,911.00	\$47,911.00	04/01/2021	03/31/2022	AID TO PROSECUTION	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	05/17/2022
Division of Criminal Justice Services	T101537	\$5,000.00	\$4,832.04	10/01/2015	09/30/2016	LG15101537 LEGISLATIVE INITIA	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	09/19/2015
Division of Criminal Justice Services	T139878	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	01/01/2014	12/31/2014	LG13139878 LEGISLATIVE INITIA	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	03/13/2014
Division of Criminal Justice Services	T523395	\$30,614.00	\$30,155.58	10/01/2010	09/30/2011	II10523395 GTSC IGNITION INTERLOCK DEVICE MONITOR ING PROGRAM GA012	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	03/21/2011
Division of Criminal Justice Services	T139830	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	04/01/2013	12/31/2014	LG13139830 LEGISLATIVE INITIA	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	12/23/2013
Division of Criminal Justice Services	T523546	\$30,614.00	\$27,977.04	10/01/2011	09/30/2012	IG10523546 GTSC IGNITION INTERLOCK DEVICE MONITOR ING PROGRAM GS002	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	02/24/2012
Division of Criminal Justice Services	T445091	\$14,900.00	\$14,900.00	10/01/2018	09/30/2019	AID TO DEFENSE	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	09/11/2018
Division of Criminal Justice Services	T102400	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	09/01/2017	08/31/2018	DOMESTIC VIOLENCE PROGRAM	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	08/16/2017
Division of Criminal Justice Services	T128252	\$25,000.00	\$12,595.87	04/01/2012	03/31/2013	LG12128252 LEGISLATIVE INITIA	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	10/04/2012
Division of Criminal Justice Services	T102453	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	01/01/2018	12/31/2018	SUPPLEMENTAL FUNDING	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	01/17/2018

Division of Criminal Justice Services	T444985	\$14,900.00	\$14,900.00	10/01/2017	09/30/2018	AID TO DEFENSE	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	01/18/2018
Division of Criminal Justice Services	T445172	\$20,727.00	\$20,727.00	10/01/2019	03/31/2021	NEW CONTRACT	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	12/18/2019
Division of Criminal Justice Services	T138103	\$14,900.00	\$14,900.00	04/01/2013	03/31/2014	AD13138103 AID TO DEFENSE GO1	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	11/26/2013
Division of Criminal Justice Services	T103365	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	04/01/2018	07/31/2019	SUPPLEMENTAL FUNDING	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	09/04/2018
Division of Criminal Justice Services	T128103	\$14,900.00	\$14,900.00	04/01/2012	03/31/2013	AD12128103 AID TO DEFENSE GO1	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	08/10/2012
Division of Criminal Justice Services	T445295	\$14,088.00	\$14,088.00	04/01/2021	03/31/2022	AID TO DEFENSE	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	11/02/2021
Department of Environmental Conservation	T00214GG	\$22,500.00	\$22,500.00	02/01/2017	01/31/2019	Funded by Aid to Localities-EX	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	04/26/2017
Department of Environmental Conservation	T01282GG	\$23,000.00	\$21,294.33	01/01/2022	12/31/2022	MWRR PROGRAM CHEMUNG COUNTY 01	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	07/27/2022
Office of Parks Recreation & Historic Preservation	T100028	\$1.00	\$0.00	06/01/1993	05/13/2013	CO-OP AGREEMENT FOR OPERATION OF NEWTOWN BATTLEFIELD STATE PARK	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	11/02/1993
Department of Labor	T014444	\$3,913.00	\$3,610.00	08/01/2012	07/31/2013	OSH T&E FY 12/13	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	08/25/2012
Board of Elections	T002774	\$3,048.00	\$3,048.00	04/01/2007	09/30/2012	07/08 HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES POLLING PLACE ACCESS IMPROVEMENTS	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	03/09/2012
Board of Elections	T002962	\$3,941.00	\$3,494.00	08/01/2009	07/31/2014	POLLING PLACE ACCESS IMPROVEMENTS - GRANT CHEMUNG COUNTY	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	04/14/2010

Board of Elections	T002532	\$49,831.00	\$22,441.26	10/01/2006	03/31/2023	VOTER EDUCATION / POLLWORKER TRAINING	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	03/09/2012
Board of Elections	T002648	\$23,452.18	\$7,588.06	04/01/2006	03/31/2023	NYS FUNDED POLLING PLACE ACCESS IMPROVEMENTS	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	03/09/2012
Board of Elections	T003091	\$3,752.00	\$753.27	04/01/2011	09/30/2015	2010 HHS GRANT CHEMUNG COUNTY	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	08/10/2011
Board of Elections	C004176	\$102,673.53	\$102,673.53	03/28/2020	12/31/2021	NYS HAVA Cares Act Grant	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	06/10/2020
Board of Elections	T004575	\$48,869.56	\$18,613.95	07/01/2022	03/31/2024	Absentee Ballot Pre-Paid Post	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	03/27/2023
Board of Elections	T004408	\$19,403.31	\$19,403.31	04/07/2021	01/28/2022	Early Voting Expansion Grant	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	01/26/2022